BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2006
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

1

02/ 12/ 2007

0005

0020

0022

0025

0026

0027

0028

0029

0030

JEFFERSON CENTER

PPS STOR- WAREHOUSE

PROP CONT/ TEMP STO

HAZ CHEM CAL STORA

SCI ENCE

LI BERAL ARTS

CENTR UTI LI TY PLAN

E K LONG LI BRARY

ADM NI STRATI ON

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
00000

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- B
11611

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
11607

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11583

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- A
11603

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
11586

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11610

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11587

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11547

53, 507

10, 488

1,722

1,183

82, 335

56, 481

672

211, 953

13,677

61, 440

11, 221

2,031

1, 206

118, 158

119, 041

20, 294

252, 435

24,044

UNI VERSI TY OF NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH

PARI SH ORLEANS

RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS

(000) (000)

1997 2,796 1 4
1941 115 133 1
1941 1 33 1
1985 242 249 1
1962 2,780 12,415 2
1961 2,207 7,785 3
1961 1975 5,319 5,958 2
1983 27,880 28,379 2
1966 750 1,759 2



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2006
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

2

02/ 12/ 2007

0031

0032

0033

0034

0035

0036

0037

0038

0039

ADM NI STRATI ON ANN  OMNED BY | NST.

UNI VERSI TY CENTER

BUSI NESS ADM N

HEALTH & P E

GEOLOGY AND PSYCH

PERFORM NG ARTS

COVE

MARRI ED STUDENT AP

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

SATI SFACTORY
11550

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11609

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
11563

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11584

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11567

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11582

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11596

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11569

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11551

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

15, 679

86, 863

58, 545

41, 291

14, 277

54,519

50, 702

13, 527

12,228

GRCSS

23,987

130, 138

98, 557

63, 876

20,474

83, 953

83,777

17,276

17,955

UNI VERSI TY OF NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH
PARI SH ORLEANS
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1974 925 1,674 2
1967 3,042 9,253 2
1967 2,108 7,299 3
1969 1,806 3,350 2
1969 1975 721 1,407 1
1973 2,829 8,319 2
1973 2,711 5,712 3
1973 566 1,216 1
1973 358 733 3



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2006

RUN DATE 02/ 12/ 2007

PAGE NUMBER
ERRORS

3

0040

0041

0042

0043

0044

0045

0046

0047

0048

e B UI LDI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

MARRI ED STUDENT AP

MARRI ED STUDENT AP

MARRI ED STUDENT AP

MARRI ED STUDENT AP

MARR STU APT LAUND

Bl ENVI LLE HALL

PHYS PLANT SERVI CE

BUS TERM NAL

FI NE ARTS

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11552

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11553

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11554

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11555

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11556

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
11559

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11589

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11608

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11580

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

12,228

13,728

13,728

13,728

1,076

73, 707

15, 948

696

25, 600

GRCSS

17,955

19, 892

19, 892

19, 892

2,280

119, 761

19, 320

696

29, 415

CNST RENOV.

1973

1973

1973

1973

1973

1969

1971

1970

UNI VERSI TY OF NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH
PARI SH ORLEANS
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
358 733 3
358 733 3
358 733 3
358 733 3
221 378 1
3,043 9,068 8
249 577 1
11 24 1
941 1,898 1

1974



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2006
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

4

02/ 12/ 2007

0049

0050

0051

0052

0053

0054

0055

0056

0057

EDUCATI ON

COWPUTER RES CENTE

Bl OLOGY

MATHEMATHI CS

CAMPUS PCLI CE

ENG NEERI NG

ALUM AND DEVELOPME

EAST CENTRAL PLANT

EAST CAWMPUS SERV F

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11572

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11565

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11560

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11591

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11599

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11575

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11548

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11566

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11605

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

58, 237

25,930

27,171

33, 905

13, 520

95,172

10, 820

3,758

1,971

GRCSS

92, 958

43, 226

44, 057

61, 080

21, 296

137, 000

15, 670

23,820

3,575

UNI VERSI TY OF NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH
PARI SH ORLEANS
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1975 2,940 6,641 3
1981 4,981 4,377 2
1981 3,827 4,675 2
1981 4,680 4,653 2
1983 1,745 1,715 2
1987 17,092 14,597 9
1970 558 1,085 1
1977 2,028 3,131 2
1984 1995 130 301 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2006
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

5

02/ 12/ 2007

0058

0059

0088

0092

0095

0128

0143

0148

0209

UNO Kl EFER ARENA

UNO BATHHOUSE- POCL

EAST CAWMPUS SERV F

DOMNTOMN CENTER

JET LAB

UNO CHI LDRENS CENT

REHABI LI TATI ON CTR

CHEM CAL SC

KI RSCHVAN HALL

ANNEX

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11557

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
11562

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11564

LEASED
SATI SFACTORY
00000

OMED BY I NST.

OBSOLETE
11585

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
11733

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
00000

LEASED
SATI SFACTORY
00000

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
13814

114, 402

1, 080

2,114

10, 943

713

10, 576

17,010

38, 797

74,558

280, 000

1, 428

2,418

18, 049

713

16, 048

28, 066

67,968

155, 432

CNST RENOV.

1983

1941

1988

1988

1941

1994

1996

1996

UNI VERSI TY OF NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH
PARI SH ORLEANS
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
39,668 40, 099 4
11 12 1
380 100 1
1 1 2
1 1 1
1,651 1,651 1
3,529 3,000 3
8,616 8,388 3
16,874 18,021 4

2005



BLDGS

EDI T- Z235B259

FALL DATA 2006
RUN DATE  02/12/ 2007
PAGE NUMBER 6

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

DESCRI PTI ON AND SUMMARY

DUPL| CATE BLDG
DUPL| CATE SUPPLEMENT
UNVATCHED BLDG
UNVATCHED SUPPLEMENT

I NVALI D OWNERSHI P STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FOUNDATI ON TYPE

I NVALI D CONDI TI ON STATUS CODE

I NVALI D CONSTRUCTI ON STATUS CODE ( TYPE STRUC)
I NVALI D Al R CONDI TI ONED STATUS CODE

I NVALI D HEATI NG STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FLOOR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE
I NVALI D ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CCDE

I NVALI D EXTERI OR WALL FI NI SH CODE

I NVALI D ROOF MATERI AL STATUS CODE
STATE | DENTI FI CATI ON NUMBER | S BLANK

GROSS AREA = ZEROCS OR BLANK

CONSTRUCTI ON DATE PRI OR TO 1800 OR BLANK
BLDG | S OANED BUT NO BOCOK OR ESTI MATED VALUE |'S PROVI DED

WO T OZZIrX«—IEMmMmM TOlX>

OF

ERRORS

NET ASSI GNABLE SQ FT + CUSTCDI AL, CI RCULATI ON MECHANI CAL > CGROSS SQUARE FEET

UNI VERSI TY OF NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON

THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN TH S BUI LDI NG | S GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT

_|

ONLY ROOVS W TH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)

TOT A L S

NUMBER OF BLDGS ( MATCHED)
ERRORS

BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (| N THOUSANDS)
EST VALUE OF BLDGS (I N THOUSANDS)

GROSS AREA OMNED BY | NST.
GROSS AREA LEASED BY | NST.

GROSS AREA

** PLEASE REFER TO THE FACI LI TI ES MANUAL TO OBTAI N THE CORRECT CCDES.

NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOVS ASSI GNED TO THI' S BUI LDI NG OR BUI LDI NG CONTAI NS

CRLEANS
MAI N CAMPUS

45
163148
214611

2325753
86017

2411770





