UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS
BRANCH
PARISH ORLEANS
RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

PAGE NUMBER	1							REL	LATION	MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS	NO.	B U I L NAME &	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	SQFEET NET	AREAS GROSS C	-DATES CNST F		BOOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	0005	JEFFERSON CENTER	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 00000	53,507	61,440	1997		2,796	1	4
	0020	PPS STOR-WAREHOUSE	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-B 11611	10,488	11,221	1941		115	133	1
	0022	PROP CONT/TEMP STO	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-C 11607	1,722	2,031	1941		1	33	1
	0025	HAZ CHEMICAL STORA	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11583	1,183	1,206	1985		242	249	1
	0026	SCIENCE	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A 11603	82,335	118,158	1962		2,780	12,415	2
	0027	LIBERAL ARTS	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A 11586	56,481	119,041	1961		2,207	7,785	3
	0028	CENTR UTILITY PLAN	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11610	672	20,294	1961	1975	5,319	5,958	2
	0029	E K LONG LIBRARY	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11587	211,953	252,435	1983		27,880	28,379	2
	0030	ADMINISTRATION	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11547	13,677	24,044	1966		750	1,759	2

UNIVERSITY	OF	NEW	OF	RLEAN	S
BRANCH					
PARISH			OF	RLEAN	S
RELATION		MA]	ΙN	CAMP	US

PAGE NUMBER	2							REL	ATION	MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS	NO.	B U I L NAME &	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	-SQFEET NET	AREAS GROSS	-DATES CNST		BOOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	0031	ADMINISTRATION ANN	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11550	15,679	23,987	1974		925	1,674	2
	0032	UNIVERSITY CENTER	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11609	86,863	130,138	1967		3,042	9,253	2
	0033	BUSINESS ADMIN	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A 11563	58,545	98,557	1967		2,108	7,299	3
	0034	HEALTH & P E	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11584	41,291	63,876	1969		1,806	3,350	2
	0035	COMMONS	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11567	14,277	20,474	1969	1975	721	1,407	1
	0036	GEOLOGY AND PSYCH	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11582	54,519	83,953	1973		2,829	8,319	2
	0037	PERFORMING ARTS	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11596	50,702	83,777	1973		2,711	5,712	3
	0038	COVE	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11569	13,527	17,276	1973		566	1,216	1
	0039	MARRIED STUDENT AP	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11551	12,228	17,955	1973		358	733	3

UNIVERSITY	OF	NEW	OF	RLEANS
BRANCH				
PARISH			OF	RLEANS
RELATION		MA	ΙN	CAMPUS

PAGE NUMBER	3						REL	'A'I'ION	MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS	NO.	B U I L NAME	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	SQFEET NET		-DATES OF CNST RENOV.	-BOOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	0040	MARRIED STUDENT AP	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11552	12,228	17,955	1973	358	733	3
	0041	MARRIED STUDENT AP	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11553	13,728	19,892	1973	358	733	3
	0042	MARRIED STUDENT AP	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11554	13,728	19,892	1973	358	733	3
	0043	MARRIED STUDENT AP	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11555	13,728	19,892	1973	358	733	3
	0044	MARR STU APT LAUND	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11556	1,076	2,280	1973	221	378	1
	0045	BIENVILLE HALL	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-A 11559	73,707	119,761	1969	3,043	9,068	8
	0046	PHYS PLANT SERVICE	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11589	15,948	19,320	1971	249	577	1
	0047	BUS TERMINAL	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11608	696	696	1970	11	24	1
	0048	FINE ARTS	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11580	25,600	29,415	1974	941	1,898	1

RUN DATE 02/ PAGE NUMBER	/12/2007 4						PAR	ISH ATION	ORLEANS MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS	NO.	B U I L NAME &	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	-SQFEET NET	AREASI GROSS CN	DATES OF NST RENOV.	BOOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	0049	EDUCATION	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11572	58,237	92,958	1975	2,940	6,641	3
	0050	COMPUTER RES CENTE	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11565	25,930	43,226	1981	4,981	4,377	2
	0051	BIOLOGY	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11560	27,171	44,057	1981	3,827	4,675	2
	0052	MATHEMATHICS	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11591	33,905	61,080	1981	4,680	4,653	2
	0053	CAMPUS POLICE	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11599	13,520	21,296	1983	1,745	1,715	2
	0054	ENGINEERING	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11575	95,172	137,000	1987	17,092	14,597	9
	0055	ALUM AND DEVELOPME	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11548	10,820	15,670	1970	558	1,085	1

3,758

1,971

23,820 1977

3,575 1984 1995

0056 EAST CENTRAL PLANT OWNED BY INST.

0057 EAST CAMPUS SERV F OWNED BY INST.

SATISFACTORY

SATISFACTORY 11605

11566

UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS

BRANCH

2,028

130

3,131

301

2

1

UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS
BRANCH
PARISH ORLEANS
RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

PAGE NUMBER	5						REI	'A'I.TON	MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS	NO.	B U I L NAME	D I N G STATUS STATE ID	SQFEET NET		-DATES OF CNST RENOV.	BOOK VALUE- BLDG. (000)	-REPLACE. V/BLDG. (000)	NO. OF FLOORS
	0058	UNO KIEFER ARENA	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11557	114,402	280,000	1983	39,668	40,099	4
	0059	UNO BATHHOUSE-POOL	OWNED BY INST. REMODELING-C 11562	1,080	1,428	1941	11	12	1
	0088	EAST CAMPUS SERV F	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11564	2,114	2,418	1988	380	100	1
	0092	DOWNTOWN CENTER	LEASED SATISFACTORY 00000	10,943	18,049	1988	1	1	2
	0095	JET LAB	OWNED BY INST. OBSOLETE 11585	713	713	1941	1	1	1
	0128	UNO CHILDRENS CENT	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 11733	10,576	16,048	1994	1,651	1,651	1
	0143	REHABILITATION CTR	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 00000	17,010	28,066	1996	3,529	3,000	3
	0148	CHEMICAL SCI ANNEX	LEASED SATISFACTORY 00000	38,797	67,968	1996	8,616	8,388	3
	0209	KIRSCHMAN HALL	OWNED BY INST. SATISFACTORY 13814	74,558	155,432	2005	16,874	18,021	4

UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS
BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
MAIN CAMPUS

DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS

ERROR A ERROR B ERROR C ERROR D	DUPLICATE BLDG DUPLICATE SUPPLEMENT UNMATCHED BLDG UNMATCHED SUPPLEMENT
ERROR E ERROR G ERROR H ERROR I ERROR J ERROR L ERROR M ERROR N ERROR O	INVALID OWNERSHIP STATUS CODE INVALID FOUNDATION TYPE INVALID CONDITION STATUS CODE INVALID CONSTRUCTION STATUS CODE (TYPE STRUC) INVALID AIR CONDITIONED STATUS CODE INVALID HEATING STATUS CODE INVALID FLOOR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE INVALID ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CODE INVALID ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CODE INVALID ROOF MATERIAL STATUS CODE INVALID ROOF MATERIAL STATUS CODE STATE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IS BLANK
ERROR P	GROSS AREA = ZEROS OR BLANK
ERROR Q ERROR R ERROR S	CONSTRUCTION DATE PRIOR TO 1800 OR BLANK BLDG IS OWNED BUT NO BOOK OR ESTIMATED VALUE IS PROVIDED NET ASSIGNABLE SQ FT + CUSTODIAL, CIRCULATION MECHANICAL > GROSS SQUARE FEET THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN THIS BUILDING IS GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT
ERROR T	NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOMS ASSIGNED TO THIS BUILDING OR BUILDING CONTAINS ONLY ROOMS WITH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)

TOT A L S

TOTAL NUMBER OF BLDGS (MATCHED) TOTAL ERRORS	45
TOTAL BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (IN THOUSANDS) TOTAL EST VALUE OF BLDGS (IN THOUSANDS)	163148 214611
TOTAL GROSS AREA OWNED BY INST. TOTAL GROSS AREA LEASED BY INST.	2325753 86017
TOTAL GROSS AREA	2411770

^{**} PLEASE REFER TO THE FACILITIES MANUAL TO OBTAIN THE CORRECT CODES.